RESOLUTION NO. 06-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS DECLARING ITS INTENTION TO SET A PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AMENDING SECTION 10.12.480 OF THE LOS ALTOS MUNICIPAL CODE TO REVISE THE CITY'S SEWER SYSTEM RATE SCHEDULE

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby finds and authorizes the following:

Section 1. Public Hearing: The City Council hereby declares its intention to conduct at least one public hearing concerning an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Los Altos amending Section 10.12.480 of the Los Altos Municipal Code to revise its sewer system rate schedule.

Section 2. Notices: The City Public works Director, pursuant to California Constitution article XIIID section 6(a), shall give at least forty-five days' (45) notice of the time and place of the public hearing by mailing notice of such hearing, postage prepaid, to all owners of property subject to said sewer rate schedule ("Mailed Notice"); by causing the publication of this Resolution in a local newspaper; and, by posting a copy of this Resolution and said Mailed Notice on the official bulletin board customarily used by the City Council for the posting of notices, all of which shall be completed not less than once a week for two (2) successive weeks prior to such hearing.

Section 3. Time of Public Hearing: Notice is hereby given that a public hearing on this matter will be held by the City Council on November 14, 2006, at 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as feasible in the City Council chambers, Los Altos City Hall, located at One North San Antonio Road, California, at which hearing the City Council shall hear any and all protests in relation to an Ordinance of the City Council of the City of Los Altos amending Section 10.12.480 of the Los Altos Municipal Code to revise the City's sewer system rate schedule and finally act upon any protests and objections. Any interested owner may file with the City Clerk written protests at or before the time of said hearing, and make oral objections at said hearing to the amount of the sewer rate against his or her property.



I HEREBY CERTIFY that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a regular meeting thereof held on the 29^h day of August, 2006, by the following vote:

AYES:

CARPENTER, COLE, CASAS, COLEHOWER, PACKARD

NOES:

NONE

ABSENT:

NONE

APPROVED:

Ronald D. Packard, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK